
2026 Lady Jackets Varsity
Softball Schedule

Date      Opponent        Location           Time

Gainesville
Frisco ISD Tournament
Celina
Denton ISD Tournament
@ Sanger (Monday due to umpires)

McKinney ISD Tournament
PROSPER WALNUT GROVE
@ LOVEJOY
McK NORTH⚾
@ MELISSA
GREENVILLE⚾⚾
@ SHERMAN  (Wed due to Spring Break)

ANNA *Presley Mitchell Night*

@ PROSPER WALNUT GROVE
 LOVEJOY
@ McK NORTH (Thu due to Good Fri)

MELISSA
@ GREENVILLE 
SHERMAN⚾⚾⚾(Thu due to STAAR)

@ ANNA

THE HOLLOW @ DHS
@ Frisco High School
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
@ Denton Braswell HS
@ Sanger HS
@ McKinney ISD Fields (TBA)
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
Lovejoy HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
Melissa HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
Sherman HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
Prosper Walnut Grove HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
McK North HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
Greenville HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
Anna HS

Jan. 24
Jan. 29
Jan. 31
Feb. 3
Feb. 7

@Panther Creek/The Colony  (S)
Pottsboro (S)
@McK Boyd/Wakeland (S)
 Tioga (S)
Meet The Jackets Softball Camp

Panther Creek HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
McK Boyd HS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS
THE HOLLOW @ DHS

12:30/2PM
5:00 PM
9AM/11AM
5:00 PM
11am-1pm

Feb. 10
Feb. 12-14
Feb. 17
Feb. 19-21
Feb. 23
Feb. 26-28
Mar. 3**
Mar. 6**
Mar. 10**
Mar. 13**
Mar. 17**
Mar. 18**
Mar. 24**
Mar. 27**
Mar. 31**
Apr. 2**
Apr. 7**
Apr. 10**
Apr. 16**
Apr. 17 **

REGULAR SEASON:
6:00 PM
See Att.
6:30 PM
See Att.
6:30 PM
See Att.
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM

(S)- Scrimmage       SPRING BREAK GAMES
** - District 9-5A Games
⚾- Teacher Appreciation Night
⚾⚾- Senior Night
⚾⚾⚾- Lady Jacket Futures Night
UIL Playoffs Start Week of April 21-25, 2026

Head Coach: Chris Anderson   Head Asst: Jeff Wade
Asst. Coach: Andrew Mack
DISD Athletic Director: Brent Whitson
DISD Asst. Athletic Directors: Danna Waddle & Aaron Bach
DHS Principal: Dr. Cavin Boettger
DISD Superintendent: Dr. David Kirkbride



Week 2 Denton ISD Tournament (Denton Braswell HS)

Date      Opponent     Location       Time

Feb. 12
Feb. 12
Feb. 13
Feb. 13
Feb. 14

Vs Frisco Memorial HS (3B)
Vs Frisco Lone Star HS (1B)
Vs Frisco HS (1B)
Vs Frisco Lebanon Trail HS (1B)
Vs Denton Braswell HS (1B)

Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)
Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)
Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)
Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)
Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)

12:00pm
6:00pm
9:00am
1:30pm
12:00pm

Feb. 19
Feb. 19
Feb. 20
Feb. 20
Feb. 21
Feb. 21

Feb. 26
Feb. 26
Feb. 27
Feb. 27
Feb. 28

Week 3 McKinney ISD Tournament (McK North and McK Boyd)

Week 1 Frisco ISD Invitational Tournament

2026 Lady Jackets Varsity
SB Tournament Schedule

Vs Rockwall Heath HS
Vs Copperas Cove HS
Vs Whitesboro HS
Vs Denton Braswell HS
Vs Byron Nelson HS
Vs Sachse HS

Denton Braswell HS
Denton Braswell HS
Denton Braswell HS
Denton Braswell HS
Denton Braswell HS
Denton Braswell HS

9:00am
5:45pm
9:00am
10:45am
5:45pm
7:30pm

Vs Flower Mound Marcus
Vs Royse City
Vs Mount Pleasant
Vs McKinney Boyd
Vs Frisco Lebanon Trail

McKinney North HS
McKinney North HS
McKinney Boyd HS
McKinney Boyd HS
McKinney Boyd HS

9:00am
10:45am
2:15pm
5:45pm
9:45am

Head Coach: Chris Anderson   Head Asst: Jeff Wade
Asst. Coach: Andrew Mack
DISD Athletic Director: Brent Whitson
DISD Asst. Athletic Directors: Danna Waddle & Aaron Bach
DHS Principal: Dr. Cavin Boettger
DISD Superintendent: Dr. David Kirkbride



Date      Opponent              Location       Time
Celina JV

@ Sanger JV

PROSPER WALNUT GROVE

@ LOVEJOY

McKINNEY NORTH⚾

@ MELISSA

GREENVILLE ⚾⚾

@ SHERMAN

ANNA *Presley Mitchell Night*

@ PROSPER WALNUT GROVE

LOVEJOY

@ McK NORTH (Thursday due to Good Friday)

MELISSA

@ GREENVILLE

SHERMAN ⚾⚾⚾

@ ANNA

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Sanger HS

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Lovejoy HS

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Melissa HS (Z-Plex)

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Sherman HS

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Prosper Walnut Grove HS

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ McKinney North HS

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Greenville HS

THE HOLLOW @ DHS

@ Anna HS

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

(S)- Scrimmage       SPRING BREAK GAMES
** - District 13-5A Games
⚾- Denison Little League Night
⚾⚾- Teacher Appreciation Night
⚾⚾⚾- Senior Night
UIL Playoffs Start Week of April 24-27, 2025

Head Coach: Chris Anderson   Head Asst: Jeff Wade
Asst. Coach: Andrew Mack
DISD Athletic Director: Brent Whitson
DISD Asst. Athletic Directors: Danna Waddle & Aaron Bach
DHS Principal: Dr. Cavin Boettger
DISD Superintendent: Dr. David Kirkbride

2026 Lady Jackets JV
Softball Schedule

Feb. 17

Feb. 23

Mar. 3**

Mar. 6**

Mar. 10**

Mar. 13**

Mar. 17**

Mar. 18**

Mar. 24**

Mar. 27**

Mar. 31**

Apr. 2**

Apr. 7**

Apr. 10**

Apr. 16**

Apr. 17 **


