

2026 Lady Jackets Varsity Softball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Jan. 24	@Panther Creek/The Colony (S)	Panther Creek HS	12:30/2PM
Jan. 29	Pottsboro (S)	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Jan. 31	@McK Boyd/Wakeland (S)	McK Boyd HS	9AM/11AM
Feb. 3	Tioga (S)	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Feb. 7	Meet The Jackets Softball Camp	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	11am-1pm

REGULAR SEASON:

Feb. 10	Gainesville	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:00 PM
Feb. 12-14	Frisco ISD Tournament	@ Frisco High School	See Att.
Feb. 17	Celina	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:30 PM
Feb. 19-21	Denton ISD Tournament	@ Denton Braswell HS	See Att.
Feb. 23	@ Sanger (Monday due to umpires)	@ Sanger HS	6:30 PM
Feb. 26-28	McKinney ISD Tournament	@ McKinney ISD Fields (TBA)	See Att.
Mar. 3**	PROSPER WALNUT GROVE	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Mar. 6**	@ LOVEJOY	Lovejoy HS	6:45 PM
Mar. 10**	McK NORTH 	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Mar. 13**	@ MELISSA	Melissa HS	6:45 PM
Mar. 17**	GREENVILLE  	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Mar. 18**	@ SHERMAN (Wed due to Spring Break)	Sherman HS	6:45 PM
Mar. 24**	ANNA *Presley Mitchell Night*	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Mar. 27**	@ PROSPER WALNUT GROVE	Prosper Walnut Grove HS	6:45 PM
Mar. 31**	LOVEJOY	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Apr. 2**	@ McK NORTH (Thu due to Good Fri)	McK North HS	6:45 PM
Apr. 7**	MELISSA	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Apr. 10**	@ GREENVILLE	Greenville HS	6:45 PM
Apr. 16**	SHERMAN    (Thu due to STAAR)	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	6:45 PM
Apr. 17 **	@ ANNA	Anna HS	6:45 PM

(S)- Scrimmage SPRING BREAK GAMES

** - District 9-5A Games

 - Teacher Appreciation Night

  - Senior Night

   - Lady Jacket Futures Night

UIL Playoffs Start Week of April 21-25, 2026

Head Coach: Chris Anderson Head Asst: Jeff Wade

Asst. Coach: Andrew Mack

DISD Athletic Director: Brent Whitson

DISD Asst. Athletic Directors: Danna Waddle & Aaron Bach

DHS Principal: Dr. Cavin Boettger

DISD Superintendent: Dr. David Kirkbride

2026 Lady Jackets Varsity SB Tournament Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
<u>Week 1 Frisco ISD Invitational Tournament</u>			
Feb. 12	Vs Frisco Memorial HS (3B)	Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)	12:00pm
Feb. 12	Vs Frisco Lone Star HS (1B)	Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)	6:00pm
Feb. 13	Vs Frisco HS (1B)	Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)	9:00am
Feb. 13	Vs Frisco Lebanon Trail HS (1B)	Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)	1:30pm
Feb. 14	Vs Denton Braswell HS (1B)	Frisco HS (Jeri Cotton Field)	12:00pm

Week 2 Denton ISD Tournament (Denton Braswell HS)

Feb. 19	Vs Rockwall Heath HS	Denton Braswell HS	9:00am
Feb. 19	Vs Copperas Cove HS	Denton Braswell HS	5:45pm
Feb. 20	Vs Whitesboro HS	Denton Braswell HS	9:00am
Feb. 20	Vs Denton Braswell HS	Denton Braswell HS	10:45am
Feb. 21	Vs Byron Nelson HS	Denton Braswell HS	5:45pm
Feb. 21	Vs Sachse HS	Denton Braswell HS	7:30pm

Week 3 McKinney ISD Tournament (McK North and McK Boyd)

Feb. 26	Vs Flower Mound Marcus	McKinney North HS	9:00am
Feb. 26	Vs Royse City	McKinney North HS	10:45am
Feb. 27	Vs Mount Pleasant	McKinney Boyd HS	2:15pm
Feb. 27	Vs McKinney Boyd	McKinney Boyd HS	5:45pm
Feb. 28	Vs Frisco Lebanon Trail	McKinney Boyd HS	9:45am

Head Coach: Chris Anderson **Head Asst:** Jeff Wade

Asst. Coach: Andrew Mack

DISD Athletic Director: Brent Whitson

DISD Asst. Athletic Directors: Danna Waddle & Aaron Bach

DHS Principal: Dr. Cavin Boettger

DISD Superintendent: Dr. David Kirkbride



2026 Lady Jackets JV Softball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Feb. 17	Celina JV	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Feb. 23	@ Sanger JV	@ Sanger HS	5:00 PM
Mar. 3**	PROSPER WALNUT GROVE	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Mar. 6**	@ LOVEJOY	@ Lovejoy HS	5:00 PM
Mar. 10**	McKINNEY NORTH 	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Mar. 13**	@ MELISSA	@ Melissa HS (Z-Plex)	5:00 PM
Mar. 17**	GREENVILLE  	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Mar. 18**	@ SHERMAN	@ Sherman HS	5:00 PM
Mar. 24**	ANNA *Presley Mitchell Night*	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Mar. 27**	@ PROSPER WALNUT GROVE	@ Prosper Walnut Grove HS	5:00 PM
Mar. 31**	LOVEJOY	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Apr. 2**	@ McK NORTH (Thursday due to Good Friday)	@ McKinney North HS	5:00 PM
Apr. 7**	MELISSA	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Apr. 10**	@ GREENVILLE	@ Greenville HS	5:00 PM
Apr. 16**	SHERMAN   	THE HOLLOW @ DHS	5:00 PM
Apr. 17 **	@ ANNA	@ Anna HS	5:00 PM

(S)- Scrimmage **SPRING BREAK GAMES**

** - District 13-5A Games

 - Denison Little League Night

  - Teacher Appreciation Night

   - Senior Night

UIL Playoffs Start Week of April 24-27, 2025

Head Coach: Chris Anderson **Head Asst:** Jeff Wade

Asst. Coach: Andrew Mack

DISD Athletic Director: Brent Whitson

DISD Asst. Athletic Directors: Danna Waddle & Aaron Bach

DHS Principal: Dr. Cavin Boettger

DISD Superintendent: Dr. David Kirkbride